CITY OF PALM DESERT STAFF REPORT

MEETING DATE: July 11, 2024

PREPARED BY: Anthony J. Mejia, City Clerk

REQUEST: APPOINTMENT OF THE CITY COUNCIL LIAISON AND ALTERNATE

LIAISON TO THE LIBRARY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

RECOMMENDATION:

Appoint Councilmember Trubee as the City Council Liaison and Mayor Pro Tem Harnik as the Alternate Liaison to the Library Advisory Committee.

BACKGROUND/ANALYSIS:

Annually in December, the City Council appoints its members to serve as City Council Liaisons and Alternate Liaisons to the City's Boards, Commissions, Committees, and Task Forces. On December 14, 2023, the City Council appointed Councilmember Trubee as the City Council Liaison and Mayor Pro Tem Harnik as the Alternate Liaison to the Library Task Force.

On May 9, 2024, the City Council adopted Ordinance No. 1413 establishing the Library Advisory Committee and set the sunset date for the Library Task Force as June 30, 2024. Consequently, it is necessary to appoint a new City Council Liaison and Alternate Liaison to the Library Advisory Committee. For continuity, it is recommended that the City Council appoint Councilmember Trubee as the City Council Liaison and Mayor Pro Tem Harnik as the Alternate Liaison to the Library Advisory Committee.

Legal Review:

This report has been reviewed by the City Attorney's office.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact associated with this action.